AN,
SAAIMAN

hunting safaris congo

PACKAGE

1) 12 Day Bongo hunt $ 28000
1. Add Dwarf Buffalo S 8000
2. Add Sitatunga S 8000
3. Add Yellow Backed Duiker S 6000

(Above prices only if added to your bongo hunt, if you add any of the above animals, your
hunt becomes a 15 day hunt)

2) 10 Day Forest Buffalo hunt $ 15 000
3) 10 Day Sitatunga hunt S 15000
4) 10 Day Yellow Backed Duiker hunt $ 12000

TROPHY FEES FOR EXTRA ANIMALS|

Species Trophy Fees
Sitatunga $8000
Forest Buffalo $8000
Yellow Backed Duiker $6000
Black Fronted Duiker $1000
Peter’s Duiker $1000
Blue Duiker $1000
Bay Duiker $1000
Red River Hog $1500
Giant Forrest Hog $3000
Bush Pig $500

e Package prices are all inclusive and are quoted per person

e Daily rate for an observer is $300

e Package price does not include flights to and from Brazzaville, travel to and from Ouesso,
accommodation in Brazzaville before and after the hunt, and export of trophies to the
client’s country.




